
City Hall
200 East University Avenue
Gainesville, Florida  32601

City of Gainesville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 0002254 Name: Lease Extension for 211 Northeast 1st Street (B)

Status:Type: Staff Recommendation Passed

File created: In control:1/14/2002 City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 1/14/2002

Title: Lease Extension for 211 Northeast 1st Street (B)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 002254_Lease Extension_20020114

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as RecommendedCity Commission1/14/2002 0 Pass

Lease Extension for 211 Northeast 1st Street (B)

In June 1999 the City leased 211 Northeast 1st Street to Chandler, Lang & Haswell, P.A. for legal offices.  The term
of that lease expires on April 29, 2002 and Chandler, Lang & Haswell, P.A is interested in renewing the lease for
another three-year term.  This addendum to the lease provides for several changes.  The name of the lessee is
changed to Chandler, Lang, Haswell & Cole, P.A.  The rent increases 5% from the current $2,667.00 to $2,800.00
per month for the term of the lease.  The addendum creates changes in the parking agreement with Chandler, Lang,
Haswell & Cole, P.A allowing them six parking spaces adjacent to the building and two spaces in the remainder of
the parking lot.  The new lease will expire on April 29, 2005.

The City will receive $33,600 per year in rent.  This is an increase of 5% or $1,596 annually.

The City Commission approve the Third Addendum to the lease between Chandler, Lang, Haswell, & Cole P.A and
the City of Gainesville.

City of Gainesville Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

